
0 
'l-fl«f ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

3{(ffti'J ~'l-fl1T/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 
~ WU~ 3{(ffti'J ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

Mur"Qcf ~I'JUT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 
f.il:rfur "QCf ~I'JUT >f'l-fl1T-'tifcl~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

fcH>cFk19)'Ul/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph . No.0471- 2565669 I 2565726). 
f-13f9'ID ~ "@ W3TfNOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 21.03.2025 

'l-fl«f ~ ~ cpl ~ ~ ~lilRlmlC1 m ~ ~ t-~ "[RT 311"1<:11~"1 ~ ~ ~fclGIQ ~ cpl \JfT(ft ~~ On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w.~. fctcRur/Description ~/Details 
Sl. ( 1) 
No. 
1. ~"CPT~/Title of work ti"iQCHQfl$, Clf?clJ:.'Fhl<;! $ ~~ ~ ~ q~Q{IJI(1 ~~r flhf?bfl q;r ~ ~~r flhf?<!:afi ~ 

qfctf:~ ~ ~ ~/ Electrical works for replacement of old conventional light fittings with 
LED light fittings in CVI at CMSE, Vattiyoorkavu. 

2. ~-~~~./ E-Tender Notice FclQ'tllN"i4l/~Ql=IIJft/to2/94/2024-25 ~ 21.03.2025 
No. VSSC/CMG/E02/94/2024-25 Dated 21 .03.2025 

3. ~ "il eft 11t 31 'jl=ll ~d "ffiTRJ/ ~2.39 ~/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. cpr:flFT~cpl~ 3 (~I Three) ~ I months 
Period of completion 

5. ~iJ111T~ (~) ~4.780.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 
") 

\SI\3"1~1\S m cpl ~ I Period for ~ tG~CfJ'I(OI I Bid clarifications: ~,m cpl m I Receipt of f-1Fctw-3IT Cf5T ~ I Opening 
downloading: ~ 22.03.2025, 14.00 ~ 23.03.2025, 9.00 ~/hrs. tenders: ~ 03.04.2025 of tenders: ~ 08.04.2025 
~/hrs. ~/to ~ 31.03.2025, 23.00 ~/to ~ 01.04.2025,12.00 Cf5T 23.00 ~/hrs. Cf5T 15.00 ~/hrs. 
~/hrs. ~/hrs. 



2. ~if 'l-fllT ~~~~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ cp) Pmfflffi!C'1 ~ cp) 1pT Cf5"FIT mrrr I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

~.~. 
Sl. No. 

~Ia . 

Note: 

~/b. 

<.!l~<.!t11 "''Hci'$1 Eligibility Criteria 

• 

~ iP IHgcft¢'<01 Qft ~ fdftr iP t=Crrffi ~ 
Cf5T m ~1~<m9 t=Crrffi mer qtslf iP cfRR ~ 
Jfffiffi!C'll'j~l'< m Cf5T "tioll'i!1JHCf) ~ if 1pT 
MUfRT~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cfR trliR "CPl<f, fGRif ~ qft "ffilTcf ~ 
"ffilTcf iP 40% ~ cpq 1 miThree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost r:Jf/or) 
ii. cJ trliR "CPl<f, fGRif ~ qft "ffilTcf ~ 
"ffilTcf iP 60%~ cpq 1 miTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
r:Jf/or) 
iii . "QCP trliR "CPl<f. ~ "ffilTcf ~ "ffiTRl iP 
80% ~ cpq 1 m;one similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

<.tiH.ftll·~ 11:11'(9(1 ~I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~ 'ttR" ~ fc$m ~I To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

i)~~(f~~~~~ 
~ &R1 \llRt ~ UAIUIQ;;j Qft 
Ul11fCJIC'1 "Qfd I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.t;ft 'QTfViT &m \llRt m Qft ~ 
UAIUIQ;;j iP -m~ c!)g)Q~ UAIUIQ;;j (W'C1' 

0 '4"'(' ~ 'Cf5Ctfi) ~ a11 ill f% Q 1 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ lW: Cf51<:IT 'Cf)1 ~. ~ iP Cll'tC'lfclCf) ~if 7% -mer~ qft -mt.rRUT ~ ~ cit(9l'd.ft 
Cf5'B '4"'<' ~ "ffilTcf ~ crq> m UfRT ~. ~ TTURT "CP1<f m ~ Qft ~ ~ 
M iP U«l)cft Cf)'( 01 qft ~ fdftr (fq) qft ~I lA 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by lv 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \rQ'-Q?m' tJI'{iqcRI '\3"Wi iP ~if Cf)ltlf~C'1 "CP1<f trercll/l{&:qi¢1 iP ~ 'tlT1ZT ~ mrrr I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ Jf:F&fUT 'Cf)l"l:ft' iP ~ ffi11/ Applicable only ~ Cf~ ~ ~ cj\lftcp'(UI ~ qft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ Cf~ -md I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ cj\lftCf)'(OI ~ ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



c 

0 

~/c. ' "ffi11: 
Applicable for electrical works only: 
~cl1¢ctf $- -qm ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
"[RT ~ ~ crrf Cl~ ~ (~G1('11H 25 kW) $
~tf~ ~fcl~l¢1~ t11~:8'"*1 ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

tf ~ ~Rl~l¢1~ (11~:8'"*1 $t 
W"llfTIIct -mR I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. f.1fcm ~ -q cjGft cp ct (l~ f.1fcm mw-m ~ "Cfjl 'lfRfR Q5"X f.1fcm ~'&11 8\11 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO ~ www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO 8GI'tli~C: "B \SI\3;::1<:its f¢<:rr \itT trcPc1T 
~I~ cj\Jf)Cfj~OI Cfftmw-m \344k1 8GI'tli~C: "Jl~11{~1 {-~$-~f.ifcRJmw-m~-mffi 
~~Rl~e-scm~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. . The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. f.1fcm ~'&11 8 '!i'i cp) 51\31 c:i'ls m l"lT5f 'B f.i fcl ~I¢ I~ cp) ~ WTR ll -qr;r ~ m ~ I f.i fcl ~I¢ I~ 
"[RT ~ fct;-Q; ~ ~'&118\11 Cf(l:fW({ ~'l-WT "[RT *l<£llfQct fct;-Q; ~I ~ "Q1!IT lTQT fclJ "8- J11q:>(tl¢ctl 

cm~~~~cn~~cm~f¢<:rr~l 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f.ifcmJ{f $- m~ \3 44k1 ~ 1 ll fcl f.im~ ~ $-~ GfllRT "1m~. 1"ltrr * "1m I ~ "1m * /~ ~. cftl{*ll{*l~. ~. ffi~q1ct'fl"l- 695 022 $-"1111~~ J11~ct ~"[RT~ 
f61"lts ~ (~) ~ J11~filct ~ "[RT ~ ~ 1lTW $-~ ll "1m q;-Rt ~I GfllRT "1m~. 
f.1fcm mtct" iR Cfft JITCm ~ 'B 180 ~ CJCP ~~I <ft ~. ~ $-~ ll 1ffi "GflCft ~efT 
f.i'fcmJ{f cp) ~ ~ ~ 1¢<{1¢~01 f¢<:rr ~ afR ~ f.ifcl~l¢1-{'j $-~ ~ $t ~ 
~'l-WT "[RT ~ I ~ 8~lf.1¢ ~ ll $t ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished , the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b) f.1fcm ffiTI(f I ~ ll ~ q51-zyn ¢ ~~ q 18 l{A l{*ll{A { ~ cp) l{A l{*ll{A { \3"W1 JfT'tW ~ I 
~ ~ cjGftcp~UI UAIU145l ~ fGrnr \3"W1 ~ ~~) I ~ "l{Cf m ~ mi 
(Wcfi~)fq)(R mi I ~~ \3£.ITTT JfTIWT ~~) I ~·~tpqc "l{Ct ~ f.ia:><llt'ltl m 
l{Al{*ll{A{~"[RT~~ JR:ff.1cf;rl:r"[RT~ cj\Jf!Cfj{UI UAIUI45l ~CI'R"1T~I ~I 
U A I 01451 f.1fcRJ $t f.1!ffi ~I~ 11{ f.1!ffi ~ CJCP ~tf ~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \34q<k1 ~ 1 -q Rlf.im~ ~ ~ 3fR ~ ~ ~ ~tfR. f.il1fur "l{Ct ~arur ~'l-WT. ~. 
cfll{*ll{*l~. ~$- Cf51Llft1Ll ll f.ifcl~IQ w-eft ~I 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a)~ qn rrer ~tFf. f.WctcJ ~ <$t mer fc1Rr J{R ~em !IT \3tR) ~. \3"Cr 1J£JR, f.1mur ~ 
~arorlJ~- ~. clhHi~*i~. ~$ ¢1tlft1tl -R'. ~crcpm~. m ~~l:~Rcem~ 
~. ~ ~. \JfRT ~ 1 ~ f.WctcJ ~ <$t mer ft1Rr J{R ~em trr \3tRl ~ ~£J ~ 
mt<i ~ <$t \3lTcft ~ m f.WctcJ em~ <fR lR ~ ~ \JfTu;TT 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) f.WctcJ "ffi1TG~ -R' \fC qn ~ ¢xqc:m9 ~A~*i~A{ -qf1i1' em ~A~*i~A{ ~ arrmx ~I 
~ ~ cj\lft¢xDI ~AIDI4~ !IT cj\lft¢'!01 ~AIDI4~ \3J1R W 5{Gfi) -R' ~dl'j*il'< -31'j~AifUict mi "Ufc1 
~~~I \34~ ~I~AIDI4~ <$t ~ "Ufc1 \3"Cr 1J£JR, f.1l:lfur ~ ~afUT lJ~-~. 
c:fl~*i~*i~ . ~. fdx>cFict9)'<A $ ¢1tlfcltl -R' f.WctcJ ~ <$t mer fc1Rr em (f~ ~ lR !IT \3tffi ~ 
~ ~ M 1 ~ f.WctcJ ~ <$t mer ft1Rr em (f~ ~ lR trr \3tRl ~ ~ "Ufc1 mt<i ~ mcfi 
~ dT ~ <fR lR f.WctcJ m em -31~cpct ~ \JfTu;TT I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. f.WctcJ ~ <$t ~ fc1Rr em~ ~£J ~ ~ ¢'<qqli.9 f.1Rle<l¢1{i <$t ct¢;:ftq;') ~ qlfMGtl¢ 
~ R ~~ ct¢;flc:p1 ~ qlfUI~¢ ~ R \jff.llR arr1t ~ ~arr 1 l£('"qi¢1 ~ ~~ 
ct¢;fl¢1 ~ qlfUI~¢ ~ $S£('"qi¢1 $ <fRR. f.ifcle<l¢1'< "[RT ~ ~ "llQ; C('«118'?1">i qn ~ ~ 
~ ~aror ~ \JfTu;TT 1 ~ "QT<:rT Tf<lT f$ ~ f.WctcJ ~~em 11'<1 ~ W«ft m CIQ ~ "iRUT ~ 
-31~¢1'< ~eft~ ~~~em arr11<$t~~~~~\Jflu;TTI ~~. ~ 
ft1Rr (~ f.1Rle<I¢H")i em~~ eft~) em -3ft111 ~. ~ ~ f.1f2le<l¢1~")i <$t R ~~if 
~aror (f~ ctC6oflCf'1l£('"q i¢1 $ -crnr-=Pnnnm ~ J{R f.WctcJ ~r.mff $ ~ arr1t <$t ~ 
<$t~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ ti f2l C( I¢ I'< <$t Gf!JRT ~ em f.1 til I C(1 ~ -R' 4 ~q Fcfu ~ \JfTu;TT I Cf>1<:f 11'<1 iR lR, ~ 
W'aff UfAl -R' 4 ~q Fcfu ~ \JfTu;TT I Gf!JRT ~ $ 'lfJcfR ~ \fC $1ll11ffi -R', ~cp fcl "Q;f I Cf>1<:f ~ 
<$t ~ $ ~ ~. f.WctcJ lR ~ 4T{ ~ "ffi1T(f <$t 2% ~ lR -3ft111 f.it:LliC(1 ~ ~ <$t 
uwfi~l 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



( 

0 

10. ~ f.ifq~l¢1'{, ~fq~IQ ~ Cl?"B ~ ~. ~ f.i~$(1¢, ~QAIJft I~~. ~QAdl I \3Ll ~tiFf. 
B1QA~-~fq~IQ/~1Jftf.i~'!-~ I ~\1ft~~'!-~ I ~\Jftf.i~'!-~ I ~\Jftf.i~'!-~ Cfft ~ ~ ~ 
trrtf, ~ Cffi' f.ittarur cRI crcfA'R ~arT m ~ ~. ~fq~l¢1'{) I -q<:fa:arcm ~ 8~~¢ ~ "¢1. 
~arr"CPRUff~. ~~ ~~<P't ~~~~ Cf~. ~ail <i~lill'! ~ ~. ~-~ 
lR ~ ~ail Cfft ~I ~ * mm:ft ~ Cf?.fT ~ ~ mA1fi ~ <JCRf CfWl "¢1 Jil q$(~¢ 
Ji'jlOi'I~Yi Jfrx-qmml{f#R~~~tl~l 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l-fffi1 ~ ~ Cfft JiR ~ f.1fcRJ ~ct51'! ct>'!qC11C11 ~ ~ m ~ JP:r ~ "¢1 ~ 
~ ~ ~&r ~% Jflx ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ m Wl{f ~'1-ft~'* "¢1 ~ ~ qn ~ 
ngm% 1 ~'1-ft f.iru~1 Q "G1l ~ ~ "ct>1 ~ ~ 'CP«fi Q1 m ~ :mf ~ f.iru~1ct> I'! ~ ~ w 
tt~%. Ji~¢1'! "Cf5Xtl~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the ten9erer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fffi1 ~ ~ qft JfR ~ ~ ~¢1'! Cf)'!qqlctl ~ ~ ~ \5llft ~ ~ ~ q;n:f atf * 
4~ClJ<i 1m q;n:f Cfft 1=fBIT * ~ qn '1-ft~~% Cf?.fT ~rq~lct>l'! ~ ~cc.r *~'1-ft~~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fffi1 ~ ~ qft JfR ~ f.1fcRJ ~¢1'! Cf)'!qqlctl ~ f.1fcRJ "¢)~~~!IT~~~ 
"¢1 ~ ~ Cffi' ~ ~% Cf?.fT f.ifq ~I¢ I'! "¢1 fa:'Q TTQ ~ lR ~ ~ cp-~;~T"mTTT I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. f.1fcRJ ~ ~cc.r *~arm ~ar ~~~'1-ft 'Q'af-~ m9:ft ~ ~% Jflx 3<f>~l"t ~ 'Q'af
~~Cfft Cf)l~l$(1 <P't%~~~qft~f.ifcl?J Ji~¢1'! "Cf5Xtl~l 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection . 

. 

15. f.1fcRJ ~ ¢'!qq lct I ~ tRCPR ~ ~-~ lR \5llft "$t \J1 lqC11ct1 ;fifd<:IT ~ ~ ~ 
cmm~~qn~~%1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

1s. f.iru~l¢1'! em rct~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~* ~ \jfllT ~ Cfft ~ ~tt ~ ~ ~ ~ 
JfR ~ ¢1~f;q~Yi ~ RiJ~~I'! ~ ~ \RfcPT I ~ ~ Yi\ilcfl¢'1 ~$(d~l'! %1 ~ \Ff 
oqfcffi<:i'i qn ;w:r '1-ft ~ "CPBT ~ "G1l ~ mtf ~ '1-ft an=rm * q;m "Cf5X x% ~ m "G1l ~ ~ 
C'f>Tifuf ~ JfR "G1l ~ar fcl~ * ~ '!I\J148k1 ~ qn <i\ilcfl¢'1 ~$(d~l'! %1 3¢~1'! ~ ~ 
:mf qn 13 ct1t1<1 ~ lR ~ ~ \J111l Cfft ~ f.1fcRJ ~ "Cf5X tt ~ (f?.fT ~ mm m ~ 1 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. f.lfcral. \3 q 4ffl ~ 1 t" ~ f.lfcraT ~ qfT 3ifm:r ~ ~ Cf»f-~-Cf»f 120 fa";IT crq; m;q 
Q)tft I ~ "CP1f PI fcH~ I ct> I~ m;q 3f<riU t" ~ 3rtRT ~ Q"1"tRJ "ffirr ~ "QT f.lfcraT ctfT "!ffiiT ~ 
~u;fl .q WlJ Q~qJ.:i CJR"ffi ~ \ill fcr1flll, fH ct> I~ em ~ct> I~ ~ ~ ciT tH ct> H ~ ~ 
3fRrcm" "QT \31ITQ" "tR "Cf))f "tf&fQTIJ ~ fii;rr CifQ"RT un:rr m- t" so % (~ QRI!<Id) q;y ~ 
~ "Cf>T 3fRrcm" ~ ~I 3flll, PI fct & I ct> F< em ctmf ctfT g01 f.ffct &llf 1fTlT ~ ctfT ~ ~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. ~~f.Wm~~. m ~fa~l¢1'{1. ~ mZf~tfRR"~~~ 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~fcl~l¢1'< &Rl~'Cff~ll~l-fi~. ~. \.:PIIffitli, miT~. Wl~ Jfft~~~l 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. C1ct?oflc6l ~ ~ m~ 41\JftQ*ltl q- Q'8\JflQ*!tl UAIDI4ii cthrf~rm ~Cf)'T fl~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~I 
3"Q" ~ I 'Ef!QCRt'J--fi~t\IQ 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



c 

d Cf) ;fl ctfl.q Iilli ~ Cf) ~ ~ m~ Pf~ ~ rul d G~ I a \ill·~~ ctft TJt IDa JRffif ctft s;ul!, ~ ~ 
ffl ~ Pf ~ G I q; Fir q;l \31~ cp d fcWr:rr V!ll[!TTI 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERER$ ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1 . crcf? JfR ts ~ m ~ ~ mftrq;ffi ~ "GITtT fim?: "l"f"Q cppt ~ 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~m~~mftrq;ffi~~~"l"f"Q~ uAIDI4~ 1 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~(fPiR~~ ~w:rRwpfctCftiT~ 4~AIDI cprcpr:fmcpr ~'&1 18\Jft m I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.1iJft "41fbiT ~ "GITtl m ~ ~ UAIDI4~ el~Q*i ("fficf ~ Q5lCT 1l!fT QR") !>IAIDI4:?i ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS {Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~~~ 5Ch~ l -<'i ~ e!l~tl*i ctft-mc1 1 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~(ftfl~~ cjGftctHDI ~ctft-mc1 {"ffi"ll~) l 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ qft mAPl :miT~ ~-1 ~ ~ ~$1 frrfcm ~ ~ 13fffifu1C1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~~m#~QJ't~ ufdcii~C11 ~~S~Z~~mctttwfi (lfN~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. t.=f 1t1~~ I PAN I TAN details. 

9. Gl1rRT \iflfT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~'*1"ftcnf>-qf.iqft "<C'4~X91/ Company Profile with details. 

11. GftQ*iel 4\lft¢~01 UAIDI4~ IGST registration certificate. 

12. 31fd~CR1 ~ ~ ~ QT eft I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

SOI(iffl!J:Df-;flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ em~?;~~~~ QAQ*iQA{ UAIDI4~. frlfcm~qftf.i<:mfcfftrJ{R~cp)m~~. "\31l 
~~. Fmfor ~ Jf:F~ ~'l.WT- ~. fcrn»r mrr~ Jffiftaf ~. ~. ~ tft.Jft., fd'<lcFid'J~A -
695022, m ~ Cf51t~fe~t~ 1l tftw ~ ~ m m -tTRc ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ frrfcm ~ cttt f.1<:m 
fcfftr Jfix ~ cm m 0m1 ~ ~~ ~ "CPT m mer mt<f ~ cttt \5fRft ~. eft frrfcm cm mmt "CfR ~ 
\3t'B't1cpd fcp?:n \jff"QTIT I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P .0 ., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 


